FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Engrossed House Bill No. 687 by Representative Zeringue

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "302.1" insert "(A), (B), and (C),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "10.2" insert "302.1(D),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 8, after "302.1) insert "(E) through (I),
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 16, after "302.1" insert "(A), (B), and (C),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1, line 20, after "10.2" insert "302.1(D),"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 1, add "particular funds; limitations on purposes for use of
- 13 monies in particular funds;"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 15 On page 3, line 1, change "(a)" to "(c)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 17 On page 3, line 4, change "(b)" to "(d)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 19 On page 3, line 7, change "(c)" to "(e)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 21 On page 3, line 11, change "(d)" to "(f)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 3, line 12, change "(e)" to "(g)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 10. line 6, after "<u>56:8</u>" insert "<u>(16)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 11, line 6, delete "Senior"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 11, line 7, change "between June 1, 2000, and May 31," to "after May 31, 2000 and
- 7 <u>before June 1,"</u>
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 11, line 8, delete "Senior Hunting and Fishing"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 20, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 12 "(2) In addition to all other licenses required by law, a special
- primitive firearms license may be authorized to take deer during the special
- 14 deer hunting season for primitive firearms. A fee may be charged for the
- issuance of such license as provided in R.S. 56:104(A)(3), and the fees therefrom shall be dedicated to the Louisiana Department of Wildlife and
- therefrom shall be dedicated to the Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to be used for the development and study of the deer herds within
- the state after costs for the administration of the licensing program have been
- 19 deducted."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 21 On page 24, line 29, change "(11)" to "(12)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 23 On page 25, line 1, change "(12)" to "(13)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 25 On page 25, line 2, change "(13)" to "(14)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 27 On page 25, line 3, change "(14)" to "(15)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 29 On page 25, line 4, change "(15)" to "(16)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 31 On page 25, line 5, change "(16)" to "(17)"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 33 On page 25, line 7, change "(17)" to "(18)"
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 24

- 1 On page 25, line 8, change "(18)" to "(19)"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 3 On page 32, line 10, change "<u>licenses</u>" to "<u>licensed</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 5 On page 34, line 23, change "After" to "On or after"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 7 On page 35, line 4, change "After" to "On or after"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 9 On page 35, line 14, change "After" to "On or after"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 11 On page 37, line 11, after "302.1" insert "(E) through (I)"